
DATE SOCIETY MEETING CITY/STATE VENUE Event Type
Approx.

Attendees

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 HSCO HSCO ASH Dinner Symposium Honolulu, HI 3660 On the Rise

Non-Display Event

Corporate Members 

ONLY 46

Saturday, February 1, 2025 ESHOS ESHOS 2025 Board Retreat Port Jefferson, NY
Danfords Hotel, Marina & 

Spa

Networking Event

Platinum & Premier 

Members ONLY 20

Saturday, February 1, 2025 WAHO WAHO 2025 Best of SABCS Milwaukee, WI The Pfister Display Event
214

Saturday, February 8, 2025 RMOS RMOS 2025 Official SABCS Review Denver, CO Grand Hyatt Denver Display Event
89

February 7-8, 2025 NCOA/SCOS SCOS/NCOA Joint Conference Charlotte, NC The Westin Charlotte Display Event
224

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 TxSCO TxSCO Leadership Day Conference Austin, TX

Hilton Garden Inn Austin 

Downtown/Convention 

Center

Non-Display Event

Corporate Members 

ONLY
48

Saturday, March 1, 2025 ESHOS ESHOS Review of SABCS Canandaigua, NY 

Hotel Canandaigua, 

Tapestry Collection by 

Hilton

Display Event

68

Saturday, March 8, 2025 WSMOS
WSMOS 2025 Official SABCS  & 

GI/GU Review
Seattle, WA Hyatt Olive 8 Display Event

108

Saturday, March 29, 2025 NOS NOS 2025 Official SABCS Review Las Vegas, NV Red Rock Resort Display Event

66

Saturday, April 5, 2025 TOPS TOPS Spring Conference Nashville, TN OMNI Nashville Hotel Display Event
85
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Tuesday, April 8, 2025 IOS-IN IOS-IN Spring Summit Fort Wayne, IN
Hilton Fort Wayne at The 

Grand Wayne Centre
Display Event

57

Friday, April 11, 2025 IOS-IA IOS-IA Board Retreat Des Moines, IA
Marriott Des Moines 

Downtown Hotel 

Networking Event

Platinum/Premier  

Members ONLY 20

Saturday, April 12, 2025 IOS-IA IOS-IA Hematology Conference Des Moines, IA
Marriott Des Moines 

Downtown Hotel 
Display Event

87

April 17-18, 2025 WVOS WVOS Spring Conference Roanoke, WV Stonewall Resort Display Event

146

Tuesday, April 23, 2025 RMOS RMOS April Dinner Symposium Palisade, CO Peche Restaurant

Non-Display Event

Corporate Members 

ONLY 40

Tuesday, April 23, 2025 MSCO MSCO Spring Conference Minneapolis, MN
Doubletree by Hilton 

Minneapolis - Park Place
Display Event

198

Saturday, April 26, 2025 TACOS

TACOS Official SABCS Review along 

with Insights on GU, GI, and 

Hematology Highlights

Scottsdale, AZ

DoubleTree Resort by 

Hilton Hotel Paradise 

Valley – Scottsdale

Display Event

142

Tuesday, April 29, 2025 LOS
LOS 2025 Advocacy Summit and 

Dinner
Baton Rouge, LA City Club of Baton Rouge

Non-Display Event

Corporate Members 

ONLY 92

Tuesday, April 29, 2025 MOS MOS Spring Conference Columbia, MO
Stoney Creek Hotel & 

Conference Center
Display Event

46

Wednesday, April 30, 2025 KaSCO KaSCO Spring Conference Kansas City, MO Cooper's Hawk

Non-Display Event

Corporate Members 

ONLY 35

Friday, May 2, 2025 NMSCO NMSCO Board Retreat Albuquerque, NM
Embassey Suites by Hilton 

Albuquerque

Networking Event

Platinum & Premier 

Members ONLY 20

Saturday, May 3, 2025 KYSCO
KYSCO Immunotherapy New and 

Sometimes Unexpected Avenues
Bowling Green, KY

Holiday Inn University 

Plaza-Bowling Green

Non-Display Event

Corporate Members 

ONLY 29



Wednesday, May 7, 2025 HSCO HSCO Dinner Symposium Honolulu, HI
Roy's Restaurants – 

Hawaii Kai

Non-Display Event

Corporate Members 

ONLY 102

Thursday, May 15, 2025 AACP AACP Inaugural Conference Springdale, AR
Highlands Oncology 

Group - Springdale
Display Event

42

Tuesday, May 20, 2025 WSOS WSOS Laramie Meeting Laramie, WY
University of Wyoming – 

Rochelle Gateway Center
Display Event

35

Saturday, May 31, 2025 WAHO WAHO ASCO Reception Chicago, IL
Wills Tower - 

Metropolitan Room

Networking Event

Platinum & Premier 

Members ONLY 120

Saturday, May 31, 2025 IOS-IA IOS-IA ASCO Reception Chicago, IL
Wills Tower - 

Metropolitan Room

Networking Event

Platinum & Premier 

Members ONLY 120

Thursday, June 26, 2025 RMOS RMOS June Dinner Symposium Denver, CO Cattivella Restaurant

"Non-Display Event

Corporate Members 

ONLY" 31

Saturday, June 28, 2025 KYSCO KYSCO Cancer Issue Conference Lexington, KY
Marriott Lexington Griffin 

Gate Golf Resort & Spa
Display Event

58

Friday, July 25, 2025 RMOS RMOS July Dinner Symposium Westminster, CO
Denver Marriott 

Westminster

"Non-Display Event

Corporate Members 

ONLY" 25

Friday, August 8, 2025 IOS-IN IOS-IN Oncology Practice Summit Indianapolos, IN

Embassy Suites by Hilton 

Noblesville Indianapolis 

Conference Center

Display Event

91

Aug 15-17, 2025 SCOS/NCOA 2025 Carolinas Cancer Conference Isle of Palms, SC Wild Dunes Display Event
250

August 22-23, 2025 IOS-IA IOS-IA Best of ASCO Coralville, IA

Hyatt Regency Coralville 

Hotel & Conference 

Center

Display Event

130

Wednesday, August 27, 2025 HSCO HSCO Dinner Symposium Honolulu, HI 3660 On The Rise

Non-Display Event

Corporate Members 

ONLY 30



Friday September 5, 2025 WSMOS WSMOS Board Retreat Newberg, Oregon
 The Allison Inn & Spa, 

Williamette Valley

Networking Event

Platinum/Premier  

Members ONLY 20

Saturday, September 6, 2025 NMSCO NMSCO Annual Conference Albuquerque, NM
Albuquerque Marriott 

Pyramid North
Display Event

100

Friday, September 12, 2025 NOS NOS Board Retreat Lake Tahoe, NV

Hyatt Regency Lake 

Tahoe Resort, Spa and 

Casino

Networking Event

Platinum & Premier 

Members ONLY 25

September 12-13, 2025 MSOS/WSOS WSOS/MSOS/ISCO Joint Conference Jackson, WY Snow King Resort
Display Event

*fee for participation
N/A

Wednesday, September 17, 2025 HSCO HSCO Dinner Symposium Honolulu, HI
The Original Roy's in 

Hawaii Kai

Non-Display Event

Corporate Members 

ONLY 50

September 19-20, 2025 TxSCO TxSCO Annual Conference
The Westin Galleria 

Houston
Houston, TX Display Event

200

Saturday, September 20, 2025 ESHOS ESHOS Annual Conference NYC
Convene at One Liberty 

Plaza
Display Event

75

Wednesday, September 24, 2025 MSCO MSCO Fall Conference Minneapolis, MN
Double Tree by Hilton 

Hotel Minneapolis
Display Event

175

Saturday, September 27, 2025 WAHO WAHO/WON Annual Conference Madison, WI
Madison Concourse Hotel 

and Governor's Club
Display Event

152

September TBD RIOS RIOS Annual Conference Providence, RI TBD Display Event

N/A

Saturday, October 4, 2025 KaSCO KaSCO Fall Conference Wichita, KS Hyatt Regency Wichita Display Event

52

Saturday, October 4, 2025 IOS-IN

Comprehensive Breast Cancer 

Symposium: Body and Mind in 

partnership with Lutheran Health

Fort Wayne, IN
Grand Wayne Convention 

Center

Display Event

*fee for participation
75



Tuesday, October 7, 2025 MOS MOS Fall Conference St Louis, MO
Le Méridien St. Louis 

Clayton
Display Event

48

Monday, October 13, 2025 IOS-IA
IOS Dinner at the Iowa Cancer 

Summit
Ankeny, IA

District 36 Wine Bar & 

Grille

Non-Display Event

Corporate Members 

ONLY 30

Tuesday, October 14, 2025 MSOS MSOS Fall Regional Meeting Bozeman, MT Urban Kitchen Display Event 50

Thursday, October 16, 2025 RMOS RMOS Dinner Symposium at NOC Denver, CO
 Gaylord Rockies Resort & 

Convention Center

Non-Display Event

Corporate Members 

ONLY 45

Thursday, October 16, 2025 WVOS WVOS Fall Conference Morgantown, WV
Morgantown Marriott at 

Waterfront Place
Display Event 85

Monday, October 27, 2025 WSOS WSOS Casper Meeting Casper, WY
Ramkota Hotel & 

Conference Centre
Display Event

30

Saturday, November 1, 2025 TACOS TACOS Fall Conference Scottsdale, AZ
Hilton Scottsdale Resort 

& Villas
Display Event

110

Saturday, November 1, 2025 NOS NOS Fall Conference Reno, NV Whitney Peak Display Event
72

Saturday, November 1, 2025 WSMOS WSMOS Fall Meeting Seattle, WA Hyatt at Olive 8 Display Event

100

Wednesday, November 5, 2025 MSOS MSOS Billings Meeting Billings, MT
Billings Hotel And 

Convention Center
Display Event

42

Thursday, November 20, 2025 LOS LOS Cancer Congress New Orleans, LA
New Orleans Marriot 

Warehouse Art District
Display Event 147

Saturday, November 22, 2025 HSCO HSCO Annual Conference Honolulu, HI The Kahala Display Event
314

TBD TOPS TOPS Fall Conference TBD TBD

Non-Display Event

Corporate Members 

ONLY


